200.05 or 200.23, joint sewerage system created under Sec. 
281.43(4), school district or technical college district.); 

THEREFORE,  BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Lawrence, Brown County, Wisconsin,  borrow  from  

the  Trust  Funds  of  the  State  of  Wisconsin  the  sum  of  Two Million Seven Hundred Ninety Thousand Five 
Hundred And  00/100 Dollars  ($2,790,500) for the purpose of financing infrastructure for Rock Ridge Subdivision 
and for no other purpose; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the loan is to be payable within 10 years from the 15th day of March 

preceding the date the loan is made.   The loan will be repaid in annual installments with interest at the rate of 5.50